

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

IUJ Journal of Management was released on the occasion of inauguration of 9th batch of PhD Program at ICFAI University

12th June 2019

IUJ Journal of Management, June 2019 issue was released on the occasion of inauguration of 9th batch of PhD Program in Management (Part Time) for working professionals was at ICFAI University Jharkhand, wherein students came from all major states of India, including Jammu and Kashmir and Sikkim. 40% of the students are women. Students are working in reputed organisations like PWC, RBI, SBI, WIPRO, Indian army, Food Corporation of India, CSIR Labs, Osam Milk, Amity University, St Xaviers College, ICFAI University Sikkim etc.

Whereas the Best Paper Award for IUJ Journal of Management was given to Dr DD Chowdhury, from ICFAI University, Tripura for his thought provoking article on "Multi Dimensional Analysis of poverty in Tripura".

Welcoming the students, Prof O R S Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "We are happy that our University continues to attract excellent profiles of working professionals, with passion and commitment to the PhD Program." "Our experience with the earlier batches has shown that the working professionals are keen to do research on topics of relevance to industry and society"

Addressing the scholars, Dr Hari Haran, former General Manager, SAIL-MTI said, "In the current knowledge world, experienced scholars must know how to unlearn and relearn". Dr S Kishore. former ED, Indian Institute of Coal Management said, "Your inner urge to achieve some thing in life will be the driving force for pursuing your PhD". Dr BK Jha, HOD,Dept of agricultural Extension, BAU advised the scholars to pursue Life-Long Learning.

Vote of thanks was proposed by Dr BM Singh, Registrar

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. The University is committed to Grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. The University offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, B Tech, BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic) and B.Com (Honours). Besides, it offers part-time PhD program in Management for working professionals. More details on the University can be found, by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.